Rachel Tibbetts

From: Planning

Sent: 04 April 2021 19:56

To: DC Support

Subject: FW: Comments RE planning Application Ref 21/0517/F

----- Original Message-----

From: Jean Burden_

Sent: 02 April 2021 11:53

To: Planning <Planning@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Comments RE planning Application Ref 21/0517/F

Please see below

Paul Burden
Barry Cottage
Millers Lane
Hornton
Banbury
Oxfordshire
0X156BS

Sent from my iPad

> On 31 Mar 2021, at 14:04, Planning <Planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk> wrote:

>

> Good Afternoon,

>

> Please could you supply your full postal address so that we can register your comments against the application.
>

> Thank you

>

> Regards

> Development Management

> Cherwell District Council

> Direct Dial 01295 227006

> planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk

> www.cherwell.gov.uk

> Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil

> Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil

>

> Details of applications are available to view through Cherwell District Council's Online Planning Service at
http://www.publicaccess.cherwell.gov.uk/online-applications

>

> Coronavirus (COVID-19): In response to the latest Government guidance and until further notice, the Planning
Service has been set up to work remotely, from home. Customers are asked not to come to Bodicote House but
instead to phone or email the Planning Service on 01295 227006: planning@cherwell-dc.gov.uk. For the latest
information about how the Planning Service is impacted by COVID-19, please check the website:
www.cherwell.gov.uk.

>

>



> From: Jean Burden [
> Sent: 25 March 2021 18:53

> To: George Smith <George.Smith@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>

> Subject: Comments RE planning Application Ref 21/0517/F

>

> George,

>

> Please find below comments | would like adding to the portal.

>

> | am writing to object to the above application and the potential of increased usage. | have lived in the village all
my life - more than 70 yrs - and 3 generations before me. | have lived on the upper reaches of Millers Lane nearly all
of this time and with the prevailing winds coming mostly from the direction of the track on days when racing takes
place the noise is loud and disturbing. One | of my village jobs is looking after the Hornton Allotments which are
located on some of the highest pieces of land in the village, behind Perkins close. Again, on race days, the noise is
extremely loud.

> Another point | would like to make is that the organisers will schedule events over the few bank holidays when
people who work will be enjoying time at home and in their gardens.

> My final point would be that the track now has increased dramatically from its inception and with that comes
participation from larger clubs with larger crowds and larger Bikes with noisier engines.

> | hope you take on these and the many other comments seriously - there is nothing but opposition to this
application from locals both in and around the area. | hope the right decision is made in order to protect the village
and its community.

>

> Yours sincerely,

> Paul Burden

>

> Sent from my iPad

>

>

> This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged information. You
should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately.

>

> Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it
cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your
own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments).

>

> Unless expressly stated otherwise, the contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender and does not
impose any legal obligation upon the Council or commit the Council to any course of action..

>

>
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